OF PUBLICATION

December 20, 2024

City of Kingston

31 Point Crescent

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: demolish existing house; construct new residence

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 25, 2024

Date certi cate signed: November 25, 2024

Name of owner: Sheena Macdonald & Phil Schmitt

Address for service: 31 Point Crescent, Kingston, ON

Name of contractor: Anglin Group Ltd

Address for service: 115 Grant Timmins Drive Kingston ON K7M 8N3 Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 31 Point Cres,